UNDER REGULATIONS 3(1), 4 AND 5(1) READ WITH REGULATIONS 13(2)(e), 14 AND 15(1) AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 

THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 

2011 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO 

Open offer for the acquisition of up to 11,96,000 (eleven lakhs ninety six thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees 

Ten) each (the “Equity Shares”) of ADC India Communications Limited (the “Target Company”), representing 26.00% (twenty-six per cent) of the 

Voting Share Capital (as defined below), from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company, by Amphenol Corporation (the

[...]

i) “Stock Exchange” means BSE Limited;  

j) “Voting Share Capital” means the fully diluted total voting equity share capital of the Target Company expected as of the 10th (tenth) Working 

Day from the closure of the tendering period of this Open Offer i.e., 46,00,000 (forty-six lakhs) Equity Shares; and 

k) “Working Day” means a working day of SEBI. 

Offer Details 

1.1 Open Offer Size: The Acquirer hereby makes this Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire up to 11,96,000 (eleven 

lakhs ninety six thousand) Equity Shares (“Offer Shares”), representing 26.00% (twenty-six per cent) of the Voting Share Capital, at a price of INR 

1,179.92 (Indian Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine and Ninety Two Paise) per Offer Share aggregating to a total consideration of INR 

141,11,84,320/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Forty One Crores Eleven Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty) (assuming full 

acceptance) (“Offer Size”), subject to the receipt of all applicable statutory approval(s) and the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public 

Announcement and to be set out in the detailed public statement (“Detailed Public Statement”) and the letter of offer (“Letter of Offer”) to be issued

[...]

in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations in relation to this Open Offer.  

1.2 Price/Consideration: The Equity Shares of the Target Company are frequently traded on the Stock Exchange in terms of Regulation 2(1)(j) of the 

SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The Open Offer is being made at a price of INR 1,179.92 (Indian Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine and 

Ninety Two Paise) per Offer Share (the “Offer Price”), which has been determined in accordance with Regulation 8(3) and other applicable provisions 

of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance under the Open Offer, the total consideration payable by the Acquirer under the Open Offer 

at the Offer Price will be INR 141,11,84,320/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Forty One Crores Eleven Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred and 

Twenty). Pursuant to Regulation 8(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Offer Price shall be enhanced by an amount equal to a sum determined at 

a rate of 10% (ten per cent) per annum for the period between the date of signing of the Purchase Agreement i.e., August 3, 2025 and the date of the